
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO092024\
  Data File : PO106763.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 21 Sep 2024  06:05
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1242CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 21 07:12:52 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO090924.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 10 09:57:51 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.452     3.713   379.5E6  136.9E6   50.585    51.234  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.195     8.735   227.4E6 98504330   46.014    49.246  
 
   Target Compounds
16) L4  AR‐1242‐1       5.616     4.799  99961243 35009170  499.050   474.107  
17) L4  AR‐1242‐2       5.638     4.819   139.6E6 47088496  506.757   481.089  
18) L4  AR‐1242‐3       5.700     4.996  83270592 25212332  485.441   469.946  
19) L4  AR‐1242‐4       5.798     5.079  68822129 24093886  494.394   454.269  
20) L4  AR‐1242‐5       6.534     5.603  79029678 37295503  568.236   533.995  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO090924.M Mon Sep 23 12:15:42 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO092024\
  Data File : PO106763.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 21 Sep 2024  06:05
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1242CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 21 07:12:52 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO090924.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 10 09:57:51 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

 4.5e+07

   5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO106763.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.4

52

 5
.6

15  5
.6

38
 5

.7
00

 5
.7

98

 6
.5

33

10
.1

95
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5

A
R

-1
24

2-
4

A
R

-1
24

2-
3

A
R

-1
24

2-
2

A
R

-1
24

2-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

 1.8e+07

   2e+07

 2.2e+07

 2.4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO106763.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.7

13

 4
.7

99  4
.8

19

 4
.9

96
 5

.0
78  5

.6
02

 8
.7

35
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5 

A
R

-1
24

2-
4 

A
R

-1
24

2-
3 

A
R

-1
24

2-
2 

A
R

-1
24

2-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO090924.M Mon Sep 23 12:15:47 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.452 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 379458651
      Conc:  50.59 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.713 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response: 136856377
      Conc:  51.23 ng/ml  
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+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.195 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 227437208
      Conc:  46.01 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.735 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.011 min
  Response:  98504330
      Conc:  49.25 ng/ml  
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#16  AR‐1242‐1

      R.T.:    5.616 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  99961243
      Conc: 499.05 ng/ml  
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#16  AR‐1242‐1

      R.T.:    4.799 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  35009170
      Conc: 474.11 ng/ml  
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#17  AR‐1242‐2

      R.T.:    5.638 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 139616539
      Conc: 506.76 ng/ml  
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#17  AR‐1242‐2

      R.T.:    4.819 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  47088496
      Conc: 481.09 ng/ml  
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#18  AR‐1242‐3

      R.T.:    5.700 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  83270592
      Conc: 485.44 ng/ml  
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#18  AR‐1242‐3

      R.T.:    4.996 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  25212332
      Conc: 469.95 ng/ml  
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#19  AR‐1242‐4

      R.T.:    5.798 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  68822129
      Conc: 494.39 ng/ml  
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#19  AR‐1242‐4

      R.T.:    5.079 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  24093886
      Conc: 454.27 ng/ml  
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#20  AR‐1242‐5

      R.T.:    6.534 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  79029678
      Conc: 568.24 ng/ml  
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#20  AR‐1242‐5

      R.T.:    5.603 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.007 min
  Response:  37295503
      Conc: 533.99 ng/ml  
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